Consider approving the City Council meeting minutes: June 17, 2024.
13. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement with Garver, LLC as set forth in

Work Order No. 18 for professional engineering services for Hall Road from US 175
Frontage Road to Judy Lane in an amount not to exceed two hundred eighteen
thousand eight hundred seventy-seven dollars and zero cents ($218,877.00);
authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement or any documents
necessary for the work to be performed.

Regular Agenda 
14.  Conduct board applicant interviews and consider appointment for Place 3 on the

Library Advisory Board.
15.  Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M

Concrete for concrete work at C. O. Bruce Central Park in an amount not to exceed
two hundred sixty-seven thousand seven hundred seventy-seven dollars and forty
cents ($267,777.40).

16.  Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to engage
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road repair work on East
Simonds Road in an amount not to exceed six hundred sixty-nine thousand nine
hundred fifty-eight dollars and no cents ($669,958.00).

17.  Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to engage
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road repair work on
McWhorter Road in an amount not to exceed one hundred twelve thousand five
dollars and zero cents ($112,005.00).

18. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution ratifying emergency repairs of two
(2) partially collapsed manholes; and authorizing the City Manager to make
payment to RT&E rural water in an amount not to exceed fifty-four thousand nine
hundred forty-seven dollars and zero cents ($54,947.00); and execute any and all
necessary documents.

19.  Discuss and consider an Ordinance amending Article 21.02 Technical and
Construction Codes and Standards, and Article 19.10 Stormwater Protection,
Section 19.10.009 Specific Prohibitions and Requirements.

20.  Discuss and consider a Resolution approving the purchase of electrical upgrades
to the City Hall power generator in the amount of forty-one thousand six hundred
forty-four dollars and zero cents ($41,644.00); authorizing the City Manager to
execute appropriate agreements and provide for payment on the city’s behalf.

21.  Discuss and consider a Resolution ratifying approval of a contract with Good
Earth Services of Texas for mowing services around the Simonds Market Center